# OP \$290.00 200639

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM672089

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Partial Release of Security Interest

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Morgan Stanley Senior Funding, Inc.		09/02/2021	Corporation: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Vector Laboratories, Inc.	
Street Address:	30 Ingold Road
City:	Burlingame
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94010
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA
Name:	TriLink BioTechnologies, LLC
Street Address:	10770 Wateridge Circle, Suite 200
City: San Diego	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92121
Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2006391	ELITE
Registration Number:	1426136	PHOTOPROBE
Registration Number:	1635200	V!
Registration Number:	1755996	VECTASHIELD
Registration Number:	1220471	VECTASTAIN
Registration Number:	1259009	VECTOR
Registration Number:	1542135	VECTREX
Registration Number:	6147993	VIBRANCE
Registration Number:	3268400	CHROMALINK
Registration Number:	4542383	MAGNALINK
Registration Number:	4488606	NANOLINK

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

TRADEMARK

900641100 REEL: 007411 FRAME: 0941

**Fax Number:** 8009144240

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 800-713-0755

Email: Michael.Violet@wolterskluwer.com, ECarrera@cahill.com

Correspondent Name: CT Corporation

Address Line 1: 4400 Easton Commons Way

Address Line 2: Suite 125

Address Line 4: Columbus, OHIO 43219

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Elaine Carrera
SIGNATURE:	/Elaine Carrera/
DATE SIGNED:	09/02/2021

### **Total Attachments: 7**

source=Maravai - Partial IP Release (Vector) - Trademarks#page1.tif source=Maravai - Partial IP Release (Vector) - Trademarks#page2.tif source=Maravai - Partial IP Release (Vector) - Trademarks#page3.tif source=Maravai - Partial IP Release (Vector) - Trademarks#page4.tif source=Maravai - Partial IP Release (Vector) - Trademarks#page5.tif source=Maravai - Partial IP Release (Vector) - Trademarks#page6.tif

source=Maravai - Partial IP Release (Vector) - Trademarks#page7.tif

### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN SPECIFIED INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY (this "Release"), dated as of September 2, 2021 (the "Effective Date"), is made by Morgan Stanley Senior Funding, Inc. in its capacity as Collateral Agent (the "Agent"), in favor of the grantors identified on the signature page hereto (the "Grantors").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Security Agreement, dated as of October 19, 2020, by and among the Agent, the Grantors and certain other parties thereto (as amended, amended and restated, or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), the Grantors granted to the Agent, in its capacity as Agent, a security interest in and to certain collateral;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Grantors executed and delivered an Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of October 19, 2020 (the "Intellectual Property Security Agreement"), for recordal with the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

WHEREAS, the Intellectual Property Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 19, 2020 at Reel/Frame 054118/0848 and Reel/Frame 7079/0654:

WHEREAS, in reliance of certain representations and warranties concerning the transactions referenced in that certain Officer's Certificate, dated September 2, 2021, made by Maravai Intermediate Holdings, LLC, an affiliate of Grantors, the Agent has agreed to release, discharge, terminate and cancel its security interest in certain specified collateral;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Agent hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. <u>Defined Terms</u>. All capitalized terms used, but not otherwise defined herein, shall have the respective meanings ascribed in or otherwise referenced in the Security Agreement or the Intellectual Property Security Agreement, as applicable.
- 2. Release of Specified Collateral. The Agent, without representation or warranty of any kind, hereby releases, discharges, terminates and cancels all of its security interest in and to the patents and patent applications set forth Schedule A attached hereto (the "Released Patent Collateral") and the trademark registrations and applications set forth Schedule B attached hereto (the "Released Trademark Collateral"), arising under the Security Agreement and the Intellectual Property Security Agreement. If and to the extent that the Agent has acquired any right, title or interest in and to the Released Patent Collateral or the Released Trademark Collateral under the Intellectual Property Security Agreement, the Agent, without representation or warranty of any kind, hereby re-transfers, re-conveys and re-assigns such right, title or interest to the Grantors.
- 3. <u>Limitation</u>. This Release is applicable only and solely with respect to the Released Patent Collateral and the Released Trademark Collateral and to no other collateral arising under the Security Agreement or the Intellectual Property Security Agreement. The Agent retains all security interests, liens, rights, titles and interests pledged and granted to the Agent under the Security Agreement and the Intellectual Property Security Agreement with respect to all such other collateral, and the Agent's security interest, liens, rights, titles and interests in such other collateral shall not, and shall not be deemed to, be impaired, interrupted or otherwise modified in any respect by this Release.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date:

MORGAN STANLEY SENIOR FUNDING, INC., acting in its capacity as collateral agent

for the Lenders

Name: Lisa Hanson

Title: VP

**GRANTORS**:

VECTOR LABORATORIES, INC. TRILINK BIOTECHNOLOGIES, LLC

### **SCHEDULE A**

# Partial Release of Intellectual Property Security Agreement recorded October 19, 2020 at Reel/Frame 054118/0848

### **PATENTS**

Aggiernoo	Title	Country	Registration	Registration Date
Assignee TriLink		Country United States	No. 7102024	09/05/2006
	Functional biopolymer	Onned States	/102024	09/03/2000
BioTechnologies, LLC	modification reagents and uses thereof			
TriLink		United States	7722629	06/08/2010
	Functional biopolymer	United States	7732628	00/08/2010
BioTechnologies,	modification reagents and uses thereof			
LLC TriLink		United States	RE46171	10/04/2016
	Functional biopolymer	United States	KE401/1	10/04/2016
BioTechnologies,	modification reagents and uses thereof			
LLC TriLink		United States	6800728	10/05/2004
	Hydrazine-based and	United States	0800728	10/03/2004
BioTechnologies, LLC	carbonyl-based bifunctional			
LLC	crosslinking reagents			
TriLink	Hydrazine-based and	United States	7462689	12/09/2008
	carbonyl-based	United States	7402009	12/09/2008
BioTechnologies, LLC	bifunctional			
LLC				
TriLink	crosslinking reagents Hydrazone-based and	United States	8541555	09/24/2013
BioTechnologies,	oxime-based fluorescent	Office States	0541555	09/24/2013
LLC	and chromophoric/			
	proflourescent and			
	prochromophoric			
	reagents			
	and linkers			
TriLink	Preparation and/or	United States	8846875	09/30/2014
BioTechnologies,	purification of	onnou states	0070073	07/30/2014
LLC	oligonucleotide			
LLC	conjugates			
TriLink	Biomolecule/polymer	United States	6911535	06/28/2005
BioTechnologies,	conjugates	Cinica States	0711333	00/20/2003
LLC	- Conjugates			
TriLink	Triphosphate	United States	7999098	08/16/2011
BioTechnologies,	oligonucleotide			
LLC	modification reagents			
	and uses thereof			

Assignee	Title	Country	Registration No.	Registration Date
TriLink	Triphosphate	United States	7173125	02/06/2007
BioTechnologies, LLC	oligonucleotide modification reagents			
	and uses thereof			
TriLink	Triphosphate	United States	6686461	02/03/2004
BioTechnologies,	oligonucleotide			
LLC	modification reagents			
	and uses thereof			

# PATENT APPLICATIONS

Assignee	Title	Country	Application Serial No.	Filing Date
Vector	Immunofluorescence	United States	15/970,100	5/3/2018
Laboratories, Inc.	Assays			
Vector Laboratories, Inc.	Methods And Systems For Species-On-Species Immunoassay Detection	United States	16/195,208	11/19/2018

[Signature Page to Partial IP Release]

### **SCHEDULE B**

Partial Release of Intellectual Property Security Agreement recorded October 19, 2020 at Reel/Frame 7079/0654

### **TRADEMARKS**

Owner	Mark	Country	Registration No. / Date
Vector	Elite	United States	2006391
Laboratories, Inc.			10/8/1996
Vector	Photoprobe	United States	1426136
Laboratories, Inc.			1/27/1987
Vector	V! and Design	United States	1635200
Laboratories, Inc.			2/19/1991
Vector	Vectashield	United States	1755996
Laboratories, Inc.			3/2/1993
Vector	Vectastain	United States	1220471
Laboratories, Inc.			12/21/1982
Vector	Vector	United States	1259009
Laboratories, Inc.			11/29/1983
Vector	Vectrex	United States	1542135
Laboratories, Inc.			6/6/1989
Vector	VIBRANCE	United States	6147993
Laboratories, Inc.			09/08/2020
TriLink	CHROMALINK	United States	3268400
BioTechnologies,			07/24/2007
LLC			
TriLink	MAGNALINK	United States	4542383
BioTechnologies,			06/3/2014
LLC			
TriLink	NANOLINK	United States	4488606
BioTechnologies,			02/25/2014
LLC			

### TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

None.

TRADEMARK REEL: 007411 FRAME: 0947

RECORDED: 09/02/2021